DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

Students Feedback on Curriculum 2023-2024
IV-SEMESTER  HONOURS (MATEMATICS FOR ECONOMIST)

Gender
41 responses

@ Male
@ Female

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

41 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
® 3 Agree

0 2- Neutral

@ 1- Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree




2. Current curriculum is need based
41 responses

@ 4- Strongly agres
® 3- Agres

@ 2- Naulral

@ 1- Disagree

@ 0. Strongly disagras

3. Curriculum is well updated
41 responaes

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 3- Agree

@ 2« Maulral

@ 1- Disagres

@ 0- Strongly dizagres

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
41 reaponsed

@ 4- Strongly agres
@ 3- Agree

0 2- Neutral

@ 1- Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree
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5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility “ \
41 reaponses | ‘: ; .

@ 4. Strangly agree
@ 3- Agrew

o 2- Nautral

@ 1. Dinagres

@ 0- Strongly disagres

6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar
41 regponses

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 13- Agrea

0 2- Neutral

@ 1- Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activities
41 responses

@ 4- Strangly agres
@ 13- Agree

 2- Neuiral

@ 1- Disagrea

@ 0- Strongly disagree




8. Curr
4 r“m:::ilum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awar

@ 4- Srrongly agres
® 3 Agree

0 2- Neutral

[ BB Disagree

@ 0. Strongly disagree

SUMMARY:The survey on curriculum Feedback of IV Semester. It was found that a large percentage of
the students say that the curriculum is well planned, updated, need based that include practical and
experimental learning; it also provided awareness on environmental issue/ solution and also the programs
outcome in it are well defined in the present education system. Data also shows large percentage agreed
with the enhancement of professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awareness
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) Principal HOD
Tura Govt. College Dept. of Economics

Tura, Meghalaya



DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS
ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2021 BATCH

Gender
17 fESpONEEs

@ Mala
® Famals

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective
17 reaponaes

@ 4- Strongly agres
@ 3- Agree

o 2- Neutral

@ 1- Dizagres

@ 0- Strongly disagree

2. Current curriculum 15 need based
17 reaponaes

@ 4- Sirongly agree
& 3- Agres

o 2« Nautral

@ 1- Disagies

@ 0 Srrongly disagree




3, Curriculum enhanced employability
17 responaes

52.9%

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 3- Agree

o 2- Mautral

& - Disagrea

@ 0- Strongly disagree

A, Curricullum i having good academic flexibility
17 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 3- Agree

0 2- Nautral

@ - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

5. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar
17 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 3- Agrea

0 2- Mautral

@ 1- Disagies

@ 0- Strongly disagree




6. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activities
17 maponses

@ 4- Strongly agrea
@ 3- Agree

@ 2 Neutral

@ 1- Disagres

@ 0. Strongly disagree

7. Curriculum enhaneced profeasional ethies, gender, human values and envireamentalawaseness

17 responses
@ 4- Sirongly agres
@ 3- Agree
o 2- Nautral
@ 1- Disagree
@ 0- Strongly disagroe
Summary:

The survey on curriculum feedback of |l semester students, it was found that a large percentage of the
students say that the curriculum is well planned, updated, need based that included practical &
mental learning; it also provided awareness on environmental issue/selution and also the

expéri
programmes outcome in it are well defined in the present educational system.
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DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS
Students Feedback on Curriculum 2023-2024
VISEMESTER HONOURS (PUBLIC ECONOMICS)

Gender
24 responaes

S ———

® Mala
@ Female

1. Curriculum delivery iz well planned and effactive
24 responses

@ 4- Strongly agres
B 3 Agree

@ 2- Nautral

@ 1: Disagres

@ 0- Strongly disagres

2. Current curriculum is need based
24 responses

@ 4- Suongly agres
@ 1 Agree

o 2+ Neutral

@ i- Disagres

@ 0 Suongly disagies




3. Curriculum is well updated
24 responses

@ 4- Srrongly agree

& 3 Agree

@ 2- Nauirai

@ |- Disagres

@ 0. Sirongly disagres

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
24 reaponaes

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 3 Agres

@ 2- Neutral

@ 1- Disagres

@ 0 Strongly disagres

5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility
74 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
® 3- Agres

0 2- Meutral

@ 1- Disagres

@ 0- Strongly disagres




6. Curriculum deliver
24 reaponses

¥ adheres to the academic calendar

@ 4. Srongly agres
B 3 Agrea

O 2 Meutral

@ 1: Disagren

@ - Sroengly disagres

7. Currieulum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activitiea

24 responaes

& 4. Arongly agies
B 3 Agies

o 2- Mautral

@ 1- Dinagrae

& 0 Strongly disagres

B. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awarenass

24 reuponues

Summary;

The survey on curriculum feedback of VI semester students, it was found that a large percentage of the
students say that the curriculum is well planned, updated, need based that included practical &
experimental learning; it also provided awareness on environmental issue/solution and also the

& 4. Rwvengly agrea
@ 3- Agros
¢ 2 Naulial
@ 1- Dinagres
& 0 Biongly disagioe

programmes outcome In It are well defined in the present educational system,

Principal
Tura Govt. College
Tura, Meghalaya
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DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

Students Feedback on Curriculum 2023-2024
VISEMESTER  HONOURS (STATISTICS)

Gender
27 iefdponaes

& Mala
& Female

1. Currieulum delivery iz well planned and effective
27 reaponaed

@ 4- Strongly agres
B 3 Agree

0 2- Mailral

@ 1- Disagres

@ 0 Sirongly disagree

2. Current curriculum I8 need based
27 responses

@ 4 Strongly agree
8 3 Agres

2+ Naulral

@ 1 Disagres

@ O Suongly disagiee




3. Curriculum is well updated
27 reaponses

@ 4- Stiongly agias

® 3 Agree

o 2 Naeutral

& i: Disagres

@ 0- Siongly disagres

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
27 responees

@ A- Srrengly agree
@ 3 Agres

o 2- Nautral

@ 1- Disagres

@ 0- Sirongly disagres

5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility
27 responses

@ 4- Stengly agres
@ 3 Agres

o 2- Naiitral

@ 1- Disagroe

@ 0- Suongly disagres




6 Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar (.59l
27 tenponaes

=
i
B 4- Blrangly agrea :‘_:_" iu-h" : )f}
& 3 Agres \\\_ N /
o 2- Naitral
& 1- Disagres ) m
@ 0 Sirongly disagras

7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activities
27 responses

@ . Byongly agras
@ 3 Agresa

0 2- Mautral

@ 1- Dinagroa

@ 0 Strongly disagrae

8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awarenass
27 ieBponEEs

@ - Biiangly agies
@ 3 Agres
L 2 Mautal
& 1: Disagres
@ O- Sriongly disagies

Summary:

The survey on curriculum feedback of VI semester students, it was found that a large percentage of the
students say that the curriculum Is well planned, updated, need based that included practical &
experimental learning; it also provided awareness on environmental issue/solution and also the
programmes outcome in it are well defined in the present educational system.
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DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS
Students Feedback on Curriculum 2023-2024

II-SEMESTER HONOURS

Gender

37 responaes
@ Maie
& Famalo

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

37 reaponaes
@ 4 - Swrongly agree
® 3- Agree
) 2 - Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

2. Current curriculum is need bazed
37 tesponues

@ 4- Swongly agiee
@ 3 Agres

o 2 Neuwral

@ i- Disagres

@ 0- Srongly disagree




3. Curriculum is well updated
37 responses

@ 4- Sirongly agres
@ 3 Agres

& 2 Meutral

@ 1- Disagree

@ - Strongly disagres

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
37 responses

@ 4- Syongly agree
& 3. Agree

@ 2- Neulral

@ 1- Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagres

5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility
37 reaponses

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 3 Agres

0 2- Nautral

@ 1: Disagree

@ 0- Srangly disagree




6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar
37 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
0 3. Agres

0 2- Neulral

@ 1- Disagres

@ 0- Strongly disagres

7. curriculum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activities
37 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 3- Agree

0 2- Neutral

@ 1- Disagres

@ 0- Strongly disagree

8 Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awareness
37 responues

@ 4- Swongly agres
@ 3: Agree

v 2- Madtral
@ O Strongly disagres

SUMMARY:The survey on curriculum Feedback of Il Semester. It was found that a large percentage of the
students say that the curriculum is well planned, updated, need based that include practical and
experimental learning; it also provided awareness on environmental issue/ solution and also the
programmes outcome in it are well defined in the present education system.
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